TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST RELEASE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A.		01/06/2011	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alpha Gary Corporation		
Street Address:	70 Pioneer Drive		
City:	Leominster		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01453		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2495421	EVOPRENE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)837-6269

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 837-6550

Email: kuhn@hugheshubbard.com

Correspondent Name: Perla M. Kuhn

Address Line 1: One Battery Park Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Perla M. Kuhn		
Signature:	/Perla M. Kuhn/		
Date:	01/06/2011		

Total Attachments: 5

source=Security Interest#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 2

source=Security Interest#page2.tif source=Security Interest#page3.tif source=Security Interest#page4.tif source=Security Interest#page5.tif

SECURITY INTEREST RELEASE

This Security Interest Release is granted on this day of January, 2011, by

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (successor in interest to JPMORGAN CHASE BANK and CHASE

MANHATTAN BANK), a bank organized and existing under the laws of the United States, as

Administrative Agent ("Administrative Agent"), to ALPHA GARY CORPORATION, a Delaware

corporation ("Assignor"), as follows:

WITNESSETH :

WHEREAS, the Assignor has heretofore granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in a certain United States patents and trademarks as more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Properties") to secure the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreements, dated as of November, 20, 2000 and July 23, 2003 between the Administrative Agent and the Assignor, as amended and supplemented from time to time (collectively, the "Security Agreements")); and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Properties to the Assignor and to dissolve any and all security interests, liens and encumbrances respecting the Properties as may have been granted pursuant to the Security Agreements.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby releases, discharges, quitclaims and relinquishes unto the Assignor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Properties, and more particularly, the security interest in the Properties as set forth on Schedule A hereto, granted to the Administrative Agent by the Assignor by the Security Agreements, which, with respect to the Properties consisting of trademarks, was duly recorded on November 22, 2000 in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") at Reel/Frame 2183/0838 and which, with respect to the Properties consisting of patents, was duly recorded on July 31, 2003 in the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 14289/0742.

IRADEMARK .: 004448 FRAME: 0446 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (successor in interest to JPMORGAN CHASE BANK and CHASE MANHATTAN BANK), as Administrative Agent

By:

-____

Title:

STATE OF OHIO)						
COUNTY OF FRANKLIN) ss.:)						
On this	6th day or	f January,	2011,	before	me	personally	appeared
Gary M. Sprague	, to n	ne known wl	no, being	by me di	ıly sw	orn, did depo	se and say
Gary M. Sprague that he is Vice Presi	dent of	Morgan	hase Bo	ink NA.	descri	bed herein	and which
executed the foregoing ins		J.					•
by Board Resolution dated	March 29, 2010.		•				

STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

Notion Publication

Peggy A. Barker Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 02-23-2012



PROPERTIES

UNITED STATES PATENTS

TITLE	PATENT NUMBER
Non-dripping, flame retardant,	
fluoroelastoma insulative compositions	6,797,760
for telecommunications cable	

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TITLE	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	CURRENT OWNER
EVOPRENE	2,495,421	Oct. 9, 2001	AlphaGary Corporation (According to USPTO records, the security interest was granted by its predecessor Evode Limited)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004448 FRAME: 0450

RECORDED: 01/06/2011